ENKING INTERNATIONAL LLP

(LLPIN: AAQ-2611)

Reg. off.: 201, 1st Floor, Plot No. 48, Scheme No.78/2, Near Brilliant Convention Centre, Vijay Nagar Indore, Madhya Pradesh- 452001

E-mail ID: manish@enkingint.org

Date: February 10, 2025

To,

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Fax: (022)2272 2131 / 2037 / 2061 / 41 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulations 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011: Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under

Ref: Inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoter and Promoter Group in EKI Energy Services

In terms of regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 ('Takeover Regulations') read with the Master Circular on Takeover Regulations dated February 16, 2024 please find enclosed herewith the report on acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of the Takeover

Further to inform you that there is no change in the promoter and promoter group holding in the target

Kindly take the same on record

Signature of the Acquirer For Enking International LD

Manish Kumar Dabkara **Designated Partner**

Encl. as above

C.c.: EKI Energy Services Limited, 909, B-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme No. 54 PU4,

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Name of the Target Company (TC)	EKI Energy Servic	EKI Energy Services Limited		
2. 1	Name of the acquirer(s)	EnKing Internation	EnKing International LLP ('LLP')		
3.]	Name of the stock exchange where shares of to				
	Details of the transaction including rationale,				
•	any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.		Introduced as capital contribution in LLP		
,	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer exempted from making open offer.		Under regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the SEB (SAST) Regulations, 2011.		
a	Whether disclosure of propose acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.	Specified under the	was made within the timeling regulations on Tuesday		
	etails of acquisition	Disclosures require to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
a.	or the transferor / seller	 Manish Kumar Dabkara Vidhya Dabkara Priyanka Dabkara 	Yes		
b.	a adjustition	On February 04, 2025	Yes, acquisition was complete on February 4, 2025		
0.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Dabkara: 1,05,33,570 shares (38.165) 2. Vidhya Dabkara:	Yes		
		32,18,591 shares (3.18%) 3. Priyanka Dabkara 8,77,797 shares			
	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC Price at which shares are proposed to be	(3.18%) 3. Priyanka Dabkara	Yes		

_	Total (a+b)	1,82,90,719		1 00 00	66.26
-	Total	1,82,90,719	66.26	36,60,761	13.25
	Junia Buokara	11,71,600	4.24	2,93,803	1.06
	Priyanka Dabkara	39,68,099	14.38	7,49,508	2.71
	Vidhya Dabkara	1,31,51,020		26,17,450	9.48
	Manish Kumar Dabkara				
	b Each Seller / Transferor	NIL	NIL	1,46,29,958	53.00
1	EnKing International LLP	No.			
8.	a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	Regulation Pre-Transa No. o shares held	s. ction	Post-Transa No. of shares	% w.r.; total share capital o
		of the S	ion 10 (1) (a SEBI SAST		

Signature of the Acquirer For Enking International LA

Manish Kumar Dabkara d Designated Partner

Date: February 10, 2025 Place: Indore